

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.12.2025</u>		<p>C528 No.2239 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Harsh Vardhan Dhanik, learned counsel with Ms. Nipush Mola Joshi, learned counsel for applicant and Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for respondent no.1.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate, submitted that the previous approval under Section 17A of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 was not taken. 3. Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder, has sought 24 hrs time to get instruction. 4. Time is granted. 5. List on 19.12.2025 as a fresh case. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.12.2025</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--