

S. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.05.2026		<p>C528 No.2239 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Harsh Vardhan Dhanik, learned counsel with Ms. Nipush Mola Joshi, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Pratiroop Pandey and Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>2. In sequel to the order dated 24.04.2026, a counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent no.1 along with the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.2 of 2026).</p> <p>3. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. The counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the said counter affidavit.</p> <p>5. List on 12.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b> 22.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>